502616926 12/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2663525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIANG CHEN	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XI'AN UPRIGHT PHOTOELETRIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	
Street Address:	ROOM 70106,GAZELLE VALLEY,NO.69,JINYE RD.	
Internal Address:	HIGH-TECH ZONE	
City:	XI'AN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	710065	

Name:	UPRIGHT LIGHTING LLC	
Street Address:	1513 JAMISON DR	
City:	ALLEN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13066626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 4084726379

Email: uprightlighting@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LIANG CHEN
Address Line 1: 1513 JAMISON DR
Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

PATENT

REEL: 031862 FRAME: 0086

OF \$40.00 1306662

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANG CHEN	
Signature:	/LIANG CHEN/	
Date:	12/31/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2 source=scan0012#page1.tif source=scan0012#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031862 FRAME: 0087 04/26/2012

, **£**'

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

1. Name of conveying party(les)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

Liang Chen



103643740

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CO. Ved United States Patent and Trademark Office

5th Floor

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Alame Yran A-PIE A-TE Change and Kall Indied Company

Co., Ltd To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

	ATAM A-FILE ACT ESTABLISH NAME OF A PROPERTY
	Internal Address: DENOT MICHAE GAZELLE Valley
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	ChuangVo YanEoYuan C Ou 1Har
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: JINYE Rd #69
Execution Date(s)04202011	
	ROOM 70106 High-Tech Zone
hand the same of t	City: XPAN X: 'AN
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Shaani Province Shaan Xi Province Country: pp China P. R. China Zip: 710065
Government Interest Assignment	P. R. China 710065
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: PR China Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/066,626	5. . 4.6
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Liang Chen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
· ·	
Internal Address: Upright Lighting LLC	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:5305 Hampsbire Dr	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mckingey	8. Payment Information
State: _{TX} Zip ₇₅₀₇₀	
*	
Phone Number 4084726379	Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: ₄₀₈₄₇₂₆₃₇₉ Fax Number: ₂₁₄₇₁₇₅₈₁₂	94/39/2012 LMARTIN WHENDELY 13000020
Phone Number 4084726379	Deposit Account Number 84/39/2012 LMARTIN 68688019 13856626 Authorized User Name 42.68 (
Phone Number: ₄₀₈₄₇₂₆₃₇₉ Fax Number: ₂₁₄₇₁₇₅₈₁₂	94/38/2012 LMARTIN UNUNUSUS 13856626 Authorized User Name 12.88-(
Phone Number: 4084726379 Fax Number: 2147175812 Email Address: uprightlightinglic@yaboo.com	04/38/2012 LMARTIN WHENDER 13000020

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 10, 2012

PTAS

LIANG CHEN UPRIGHT LIGHTING LLC 5305 HAMPSHIRE DR. MCKINNEY, TX 75070

103643740

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/26/2012

REEL/FRAME: 028177/0432

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

TITLE: SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY WITH POWER FEEDBACK TO KEEP LAMP'S

ASSIGNOR: DOC DATE: 04/20/2011 CHEN, LIANG Upright photoelectric Technology Co. Ltd JINYERd # 69, ROOM 70106 ASSIGNEE: XI'AN A-PU-AL-(IF) GUANGDIAN LIMITED COMPANY YIM YENU #69 GAO XIN QU (HIGH TECH DISTRICT) Gazelle Valley, High-tech zone DENGLINGGU, CHUANGYE YANFAYUAN C-QU-THAO XI'AN SHAANXI PROVINCE, XI'AN SHAANXI PROVINCE P R, CHINA 70106 P.R.CHINA 7/0065 FILING DATE: 04/20/2011 APPLICATION NUMBER: 13066626 ISSUE DATE:

> **PATENT REEL: 031862 FRAME: 0089**

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PIRECORDEBUS 2/31/2019

BRIGHTNESS CONSTANT

PATENT NUMBER: